Marathon products are available from the following distributors:
Wesco
buy.wesco.com
866.746.3519
Anixter
Anixter.com
866.746.3519
GRC Large Radius 90° Elbows
Marathon
Catalog Number
Wesco Part
Number
Anixter Part
Number
Trade Size Radius Offset Straight Approx. Weight
Per 100 Pieces
(in.) (mm) (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm) (in.) (mm) (lbs.) (kg)
MAR-1-GALV-ELBOW-90-24 40156499002 10565454 1.00 25.40 24" 610 34-5/8 879 10-5/8 270 558 253.2
MAR-2-GALV-ELBOW-90-24 40156499001 10565455 2.00 50.80 24" 610 30-3/8 772 6-3/8 162 1718 779.2
MAR-2-1/2-GALV-ELBOW-90-24 40156499000 10565456 2.50 63.50 24" 610 31-1/8 791 7-1/8 181 2724 1235.4
MAR-3-GALV-ELBOW-90-24 40156498999 10565457 3.00 76.20 24" 610 33-1/8 841 9-1/8 232 3551 1610.6
MAR-4-GALV-ELBOW-90-24 40156498998 10565458 4.00 101.60 24" 610 35-1/8 892 11-1/8 283 5055 2292.5
MAR-2-GALV-ELBOW-90-36 40156498997 10565459 2.00 50.80 36" 914 46-3/4 1187 10-3/4 273 2296 1041.3
MAR-2-1/2-GALV-ELBOW-90-36 40156498996 10565460 2.50 63.50 36" 914 44-3/4 1137 8-3/4 222 3646 1653.5
MAR-3-GALV-ELBOW-90-36 40156498995 10565461 3.00 76.20 36" 914 46-7/8 1191 10-7/8 276 4753 2155.7
MAR-4-IN-36RAD-90D 40156499305 10495273 4.00 101.60 36" 914 47 1194 11 279 6614 3000.0
MAR-5-GALV-ELBOW-90-36 40156498994 10565462 5.00 127.00 36" 914 50-3/4 1289 14-3/4 375 9153 4151.2
MAR-2-GALV-ELBOW-90-48 40156498993 10565463 2.00 50.80 48" 1219 61-1/4 1556 13-1/4 337 2874 1303.5
MAR-4-IN-48RAD-90D 40156499304 10495274 4.00 101.60 48" 1219 60 1524 12 305 7937 3600.0
MAR-5-GALV-ELBOW-90-48 40156498992 10565464 5.00 127.00 48" 1219 65-1/4 1657 17-1/4 438 11003 4990.0
250527D003
250606-VF